THE DEPT OF FORESTRY & NATURAL RESOURCES PRESENTS

## SPING 2025 SENIAR SERIES

MONDAY, APRIL 7TH WSLR 116 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

JOIN US FOR A LECTURE AND CONVERSATION WITH



Jason Meyer, White Oak Initiative Executive Director.

This series aims to stimulate discussion and create opportunities for collaborations. Everyone is welcome to attend.

## JASON MEYER

## The White Oak Initiative: Opportunities & Impact

The White Oak Initiative is a nationally recognized coalition dedicated to the long-term sustainability of America's upland oak forests, focusing on white oak regeneration and sustainable forest management. By bringing together private landowners, forestry professionals, conservationists, and industry leaders, the Initiative fosters collaboration to address the urgent need for more active forest management. Through convening, connecting, and supporting on-the-ground partners, the Initiative drives education, management practices, and conservation efforts. A key success has been uniting diverse stakeholders around a shared goal, leading to increased awareness and action for upland oak conservation. Looking ahead, the White Oak Initiative will expand partnerships, enhance public awareness, and assist in securing resources for further research and conservation, ensuring these vital forests continue to thrive for generations to come.

## **LOCATED AT 170 S UNIVERSITY STREET, WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47907**

IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN MEETING WITH JASON PLEASE CONTACT DR. BRIAN MACGOWAN AT MACGOWAN@PURDUE.EDU.

